507787545 03/08/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7834673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER SMIRNOV	08/26/2020
NIKITA UZHEGOV	08/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPINDRIVE OY		
Street Address:	LASERKATU 6		
City:	LAPPEENRANTA		
State/Country:	FINLAND		
Postal Code:	53850		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18020973	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: khughes@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IMBER: 11142-309US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: LEEA SUSANNE SOMERSALO			
SIGNATURE:	/Leea Susanne Somersalo/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2023		

Total Attachments: 3

source=11142-309US1 Executed Assignment for Recordation#page1.tif source=11142-309US1 Executed Assignment for Recordation#page2.tif source=11142-309US1 Executed Assignment for Recordation#page3.tif

PATENT 507787545 REEL: 062921 FRAME: 0313

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, we, the undersigned, whose names and full post addresses are set out below:

Name: SMIRNOV, Alexander

Address: c/o SpinDrive Oy, Laserkatu 6, 53850 Lappeenranta, Finland

Name: UZHEGOV. Nikita

Address: c/o SpinDrive Oy, Laserkatu 6, 53850 Lappeenranta, Finland

do hereby sell or have sold, assign or have assigned, and transfer or have transferred unto **SpinDrive Oy**, hereinafter called the Assignee, whose full post office address is Laserkatu 6, 53850 Lappeenranta, Finland, and to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, my entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries worldwide, in and to our invention relating to

CONTROLLING MAGNETIC LEVITATION EQUIPMENT

as fully set forth and described in an European patent application 20192136.8 filed 21 August 2020,

together with our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries worldwide, in and to the aforementioned application, any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention from such applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified application under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

We hereby authorize any official whose duty it is to grant patents, to grant any Letters Patent for the invention to the Assignee, and to its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives;

We hereby covenant and agree, for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to do all such things and to execute and deliver without further consideration such further assurances, applications, instruments, assignments and other documents as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to obtain Letters Patent in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries worldwide, for the invention, and vest or secure the same in the Assignee;

PATENT REEL: 062921 FRAME: 0314 In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Date of assignment: 20 August 2020

Executed this 26 day of August , 20 20 (month) (year)

Alexander SMIRNOV, Inventor

Witnessed by:
Printed name: Janne Heikkinen

Witnessed by:
Printed name: Toomy Sillennää

Printed name: Teemu Sillanpää

Executed this	26	day of	August	, 20 ²⁰
	(day)		(month)	(year)
D	246			
		OV Inven	tor	

Witnessed by:
Printed name: Janne Heikkinen

Witnessed by:
Printed name:
Teemu Sillanpää

RECORDED: 03/08/2023

PATENT REEL: 062921 FRAME: 0316